Gold Consolidated Stock of the County of 
New York, maturing July I, Iq:I : 

CITY OF NEW YORK, DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE, February 15, Igoe. 

To the Commissioners of the Sinking P'und: 

GENTLEMaN-Six per cent. Gold Consolidated Stock, 
amounting to eight million eight hundred and eighty-
five thousand five hundred dollars ($8,885,500), which 
was issued by the County of New York prior to its 
consolidation with the former City of New York, 
matures on July x, Igor. 

The said stock is all held by the public and is pay- 
able from the Sinking Fund for the Redemption of the 
City Debt (No.